Weitere Unterlagen
Ergänzend zu diesem Dokument finden Sie im Internet unter
www.turck.com folgende Unterlagen:
	■ Datenblatt
	■ Handbuch excom – Remote I/O für eigensichere Strom-
kreise
	■ Zulassungen
	■ Konformitätserklärungen (aktuelle Version)

0.1 mH 0.20 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AI401EX
ID 6884204
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.2 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Supply voltage
HART Impedance
Overload capability
Low level control
Short-circuit
Wire-break
0/4…20 mA
Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
≥ 15 VDC at 21 mA
> 240 Ω
> 21 mA
< 3.6 mA
> 24 mA (only with live zero)
< 2 mA (only with live zero)
Resolution
reference temperature
rel. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Linearity deviation
1 µA
25 °C
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 20 µA at 25 °C
≤ 0.05 % full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to
EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Documents supplémentaires

0.1 mH 0.20 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AI401EX
ID 6884204
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.2 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Supply voltage
HART Impedance
Overload capability
Low level control
Short-circuit
Wire-break
0/4…20 mA
Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
≥ 15 VDC at 21 mA
> 240 Ω
> 21 mA
< 3.6 mA
> 24 mA (only with live zero)
< 2 mA (only with live zero)
Resolution
reference temperature
rel. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Linearity deviation
1 µA
25 °C
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 20 µA at 25 °C
≤ 0.05 % full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to
EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
其他文档

0.1 mH 0.20 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AI401EX
ID 6884204
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.2 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Supply voltage
HART Impedance
Overload capability
Low level control
Short-circuit
Wire-break
0/4…20 mA
Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
≥ 15 VDC at 21 mA
> 240 Ω
> 21 mA
< 3.6 mA
> 24 mA (only with live zero)
< 2 mA (only with live zero)
Resolution
reference temperature
rel. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Linearity deviation
1 µA
25 °C
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 20 µA at 25 °C
≤ 0.05 % full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to
EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21